- -
- -

1040 34948

VOLVO PARTS
(105:6)

19

SD)
/8 \S= e

1\ PP N




240 - 260 series

Reservdelskatalog

ausfiirung.
61.
changement de vitesse.

Version provisional.
For vagnar med vaxlingsindikator.

Esecusione provvisoria

For cars with gear shift indicator
Fir Fahrzeuge mit Schaltanzeige.
veicoli con indicatore cambio marcia.

1979 - 1984 Parts Catalogue 4-101 VOLVO
Sida Grupp Bakaxel Rear axle tHustration
Page Group N .
upphéngning mountings 34948
192 4 : 1984-12
Pos. Antal/Quantity Artikel nr | Benamning Description Sats|B| Anmérkning
Fig. Part No Kit(P{ Notes
S
R
1 BAKAXEL - 3.15/1 REAR AXLE - 3.15/1 uTVv 3151
1 - - - | 1218159-2|.Bakaxel ............co e «Rear axie ... 5| B21A M45
for vaxelldda for gearbox EXCL 245 B21A M45,
M45 Wide Range M45 Wide Range CH 575967-
MARKED 1216159
MARKED 1216166
- - - - -.Det se sida 200, 4-109 ....|..Comps page 200, 4-109
BAKAXEL - 3.31/1 REAR AXLE - 3.31/1 UtV 3311
X 1 - - - | 1216160-0|.Bakaxel ... .Rearaxle.......... 5(61) B23F M4§
- - - - ..Det se sida 200, 4-109 .....|..Comps page 200, 4-109 MARKED 1216160
1 - - - 11216129-5|.Bakaxe! ..., -Rearaxle. ... 5{B28, D24, B23F M486,
245 B21A M45,
CH 575967-
- . . - ..Det se sida 200, 4-109 .....|..Comps page 200, 4-109 MARKED 1216129
BAKAXEL - 3.54/1 REAR AXLE - 3.54/1 UtV 3.54/1
1 - - - | 1216119-6 |.Bakaxel ...........ccoccommrencces -Rear axle........cocce. 8| 821, D20, D24
- - - - ..For ingdende delar......... ..For integrated parts....... MARKED 1216119
se 1216127-9 see 1216127-9 ERS AV 1ST 1216136-0
1 - - - | 1216127-9;.Bakaxel ...............ccorrvcererens Rearaxle.......... 8| B21, D20, D24.
- - - - ..Det se sida 200, 4-109 ..... -.Comps page 200, 4-109 MARKED 1216127
ERS AV 1ST 1216136-0
1 - - - | 1216132-9|.Bakaxel ... «Rearaxie ... 8| 35) B23A
- - - - «For ingdende delar......... ..For integrated parts....... MARKED 1216132
se BXL 1216127-9 see BXL 1216127-9
1 - - - | 1216135-2{.Bakaxel ............ccorrceccenn. Rear axie ... 8{ 35) MARKED 1216135
- - - . ..Fér ingdende delar.......... ..For integrated parts.......
se BXL 1216127-9 see BXL 1216127-9
1 - - - | 1216138-6|.Bakaxel ...t Rearaxie......... 8( 35) MARKED 1216138
- - - - ..For ingdende delar.......... ..For integrated part........ ERS AV 1216111-3
se BXL 1216098-2 see BXL 1216098-2
1 - - - | 1216151-9|.Bakaxel -Rear axle 8] 35) MARKED 1216151
1 - - - | 1216155-0].Bakaxel .Rear axle 8| 35) MARKED 1216155
ERS AV 1216098-2
) - - | 1216098-2|.Bakaxel ..., -Rear axie.........cc 8(823, B27, B28, D24.
- -~ - - MARKED 1216098
- - - - . ERS AV 1ST 1216111-3
1 - - - | 1216136-0|.Bakaxel.........c...ccooumrrrrreen. Rearaxle.......o 5|D24.
FORSTARKT/REINFORCED
MARKED 1216136
1 - - - | 1216111-3|.Bakaxel ..o Rearaxle........ 5| 823, B28, D24.
- - - - ..Det se sida 200, 4-109 .....|..Comps page 200, 4-109 FORSTARKT/REINFORCED
MARKED 1216111
BAKAXEL - 3.73/1 REAR AXLE - 3.73/1
1|l - - - | 1216096-6.Bakaxel ... .Rearaxle........ 8/ 819, B21, B23.
MARKED 1216096
ERS AV 1216105-5
35. Tillfalligt utforande. Version provisional ~ Temporary production.  Version occasionnelle.  Voriibergehende

Pour vehicules a indicateur de
Para vehiculos con indicador de cambios.

Per

1100



240 - 260 series Reservdelskatalog

1979 - 1984 Parts Catalogue 4-103 VOILVO

Sida Grupp Bakaxel Rear axle lllustration | 1100
Page Group . . .
upphangning mountings 34948
194 4 1984-12
Pos.|—Antal/Quantity  fartikelnr  |Bendmning Description Sats|B| Anmérkning
Fig. Part No Kit|P| Notes
S
R
1 - . - 1 1216106-3|-Bakaxel ............coooccccrrrecee. ‘Rear axle ... 8/B19, B21. 1060
MARKED 1216106 1080
' ERS AV 1216105-5 1100
1 - - - | 1216108-9|.Bakaxel.............ccrrrerucnnne. -Rearaxle........... 8{B19, B21. 1120
MARKED 1216108 1140
ERS AV 1216105-5 1160
1 - - - | 1216105-5|.Bakaxel .............cccooooccorrrnooneee.. Rearaxle......... 8{ B19, B21, D20, D24 1180
MARKED 1216105 1200
ERS AV 1216118-8 1215
1 - - - | 1216105-5|.Bakaxel .............cccccooovo.oecun.. Rearaxle............ 8| 16) B23 B
MARKED 1216105 Vovd
ERS AV 1216118-8 1245
1 - - - | 1216097-4 {.Bakaxe! ........cwvvvvvcvvrneene. -Rear axle........... 8(17) B23 1260
MARKED 1216097 1280
ERS AV 1216123-8 1320
1 - - - | 1216097-4|.Bakaxel ... .Rearaxle ... 8/4CYL TURBO, B27, B28. 17

MARKED 1216097 v
ERS AV 1ST 1216123-8 1380

1" - - - | 1216123-8|.Bakaxel ..........corcocr. .Rearaxle......... 5| EXCL D20, D24. 1400
FORSTARKT/REINFORCED | 1420

MARKED 1216123 1440

1 - - - | 1216118-8|.Bakaxel ................cccoeee...... Rearaxle................. 5/ B21, D20, D24. 1460
FORSTARKT/REINFORCED | 1480

MARKED 1216118 1500

- - - - ..Det se sida 200, 4-109........Comps page 200, 4-109 1520

1540

1560

BAKAXEL - 3.91/1 REAR AXLE - 3.91/1 uTv 3.91/1 }ggg

1 - - - 1 1216131-1|.Bakaxel ..., .Rearaxie ... 8| 35) B19, B21, B23. 1620

- - - - MARKED 1216131 | 1640

ERS AV 1216104-8. 1660

1M - - - | 1216094-1|.Bakaxel ........ccoorrucnnnn. -Rearaxle........e 8{B17, B19, B21, B23. 1680

- - - - MARKED 1216094 1700

ERS AV 1216104-8 1720

1 - - - | 1216104-8(.Bakaxel ...................... -Rearaxle.........oee. 8| B17, B19, B21, B23,D20 1740
MARKED 1216104 L)

v ERS AV 1216095-8 voJ

1 - - - | 1216162-6|.Bakaxel ...........corerunenn. -Rearaxle.......n 5| B21FT AWT1 1780
MARKED 1216162 1800

. MARKED 1216165 1810

1 - - - | 1216095-8|.Bakaxetl ............ccccoommmrnnnnnenn. «Rearaxle........... 5(B19, D24. 1820

- - - - ..Det se sida 200, 4-109 .....[..Comps page 200, 4-109 FORSTARKT/REINFORCED | 1949

1880

BAKAXEL 4.56/1 REAR AXLE - 4.56/1 UTV 4.56/1 1900

1920

1 - - - 1 1216103-0|.Bakaxel ..........ccccoorvvrrrrnnecne. .Rearaxle.............. 8]/ B19, B21. 1940

- - - . ..Det se sida 200, 4-109 .....|..Comps page 200, 4-109 MARKED 1216103 1960

ERS AV 1ST 1216104-8 1980

1ST 273798-9. 2000

2 2| - - - | 1161241-3(Drivaxel ......ooovvvvvveeeeennn. Drive shaft........ccceeees 6| (1161232) 2020
3 2l - - - 273872-2|Bakhjulslagersats..............| Rear wheel bearing kit..... 1 2040
3a 1 - - - | 1212388-1|.Lagerfettkudde....... ...|-Bearing grease............. 6 2060
3b 1 - - - 383168-2|.Distansring.......... ...|-Spacerring........... K 2080
4 1 - - - 384728-2|.Rullager......... ...|-Roller bearing | ]2 2100
5 1l - - - 384710-01.Tatningsring ...........ccoecevvveevee .Sealing ring ... 2 2120

16. 242 CH-189179, 244 CH-592109, 245 CH-317939, 262 CH-8374, 264 CH-107609, 265 CH-28319.

17. 242 CH 189180-, 244 CH 592110-, 245 CH 317940-, 262 CH 8375-, 264 CH 107610-, 265 CH 28320-.

35. Tilifalligt utforande. Version provisional ~ Temporary production.  Version occasionnelle.  Voriibergehende
ausflirung.  Version provisional.  Esecusione provvisoria



240 - 260 series Reservdelskatalog
1979 - 1984 Parts Catalogue 4-105 VOLVO
Sida Grupp Bakaxel Rear axle illustration
Page Group A .
upphéngning mountings 34948
196 4 1984-12
Pos. Antal/Quantity Artikel nr | Benamning Description Sats|B| Anmarkning
Fig. Part No Kit|P[ Notes
S
R
ba 1 - - - 383222-7.Tatningsring ..o, .Sealing ring ... 2
6 2] - = - Tryckpldt.....cccoooorrvere. Thrust plate ..., SE GRUPP 5
7 8 - - - Flansskruv..........ccooooerrenee. Flange screw................... SE GRUPP 5
8 10 - - - | 1229808-9|Hjulbult............cccoovvnrrrinn. Wheel stud ........ccoooooovceocnceees 2| (676338)
10 1 - - - 662014-0{Nippel ... Nipple .o 3
n 470 - - - 946763-0(Plastslang............ccccoorreuee. Plastic hose........c..ccoereeeee. 2} METERVARA
12 1 - - - 96443-7 | Gummibussning................ Rubber bushing.............. 3
13 2| - - - | 1272361-5|Bararm ... Supportarm.................. 4
14 2] - - - | 1229714-9(.Bussning...........ccccoovvvrvcrmnncees Bushing.......c..coocccercnunirnnncns 2
15 2l - - - 962916-3 [ SKIuUV......ooovvvvvve e, SCrew .......eeeceecreenenereenes 2{M14 X110
16 2l - - - 945879-5 | Mutter ..o NUL . 2
17 2l - - - BussSNing........ccoooccoenvvonnecerenne. Bushing ... SE SIDA 200, 4-109
18 2l - - - 947564-1 | SKIUV......ccounrrrrieernrecereen. Screw....... 2{M14 X115
19 2l - - - 945879-5 [ Mutter ..o, Nut...oones 2
20 2l - - - | 1205797-2|Momentstag..........cccccoooenc. Torque arm ... 8| 36) DIES. 4CYL
EXCL B23A M46.
ERS AV 1273621-1
2| - - - | 1273543-7 /Momentstag........c.ccooccven Torque arm ..o 8|36) B23A M46
ERS AV 1273621-1
2] - - - | 1273621-1|Momentstag Torque arm 4|37) DIES. 4CYL M46.
2| - - - | 1273621-1|Momentstag Torque arm ... 4(38) 4CYL M45, VXL AUTO
2l - - - | 1205797-2| Momentstag Torque arm 8(39) 4CYL M45, VXL AUTO
ERS AV 1273621-1
2] - - - | 1205797-2|Momentstag............cccccou. Torque arm ... 8/6CYL
ERS AV 1273621-1
21 4 - . - | 1272603-0(.Bussning............cocoouuuuerr. Bushing.......ccoooenencnn. 2{ FOR/FOR 1205797-2
(1205801-2)
4| - - - | 1273540-3|.Bussning...................... Bushing......ccoooooooerrrrrre. 2} FOR/FOR 1273543-7
4 - - - | 1273622-9(.Bussning................ccceurrrr. Bushing.......ccccrrmerrrren 2| FOR/FOR 1273621-1
22 2l - - - | 1229370-0|Konsol............ccooooivverrrerrine Bracket ....... 4
23 2] - - - 955337-1{SKruUV....ccoooorvvvvvrrrr e Screw....... 2IM12X 20
23a 2l - - - 955897-4 [ Bricka ........coooorvvve e Washer.... 2
24 2l - - - 947075-8{SKruv.........coooreierrireriornn. Screw....... 2(M12 X 80
25 2| - - - 955349-6 | SKruv...........cooooerreereeerennns Screw....... 2/ M12X 75
26 2| - - - 946034-6 |[Mutter ..o Nut...... 4
27 1 - - - | 1272122-1|Tvarstag. ... Cross stay..... 8| ERS AV 1330300-3
1 - - - | 1330300-3|Tvarstag........ccooeovvccemrrrrrvvonnnn. Cross stay..... 4(63)
28 1 - - - | 1229715-6|.Bussning............ccoeceervrrirnnn. Bushing...... 2 (1206056)
29 1 - - - 675807-2|.Bussning..........cccoocoourrrrreuunnnn. Bushing.....cooiccooerrcecns 8| ERS AV 1330300-3
1 - - - | 1330427-4{.Bussning...............cceervvererrnens Bushing........ccooonrivcnirrvrnns 2(63)
30 1 - = - | 1212402-0|Mutterkdpa ...........ccorvnnnee, Nut casing . 3
K} 1 - - - 955897-4 | Bricka ..o Washer........ 2
32 1| - = - 946034-6 [Mutter............ccooocovrrreennnn. NUL e 4
33 1 - - = Karossbalk............ee... Body cross member........... SE GRUPP 8
K’} 1 - - - 955349-6 | Skruv.......coocomrvveens SCrew ..., 2{M12X 75
35 2y - - - 955897-4 [Bricka ..o, Washer........onnnnn. 2
36 1 - - - 946034-6 [Mutter...........inn. Nut .o, 4
37 1 - - - 683538-3| Gummibuffert.............. Rubber cushion ... 2
38 1l - - - 956111-9SKrUV....c..coooorvrvvioireiririennns Screw.......nn. 2}M8 X 12
39 2] - - - 683423-8 Gummibuffert............... Rubber cushion .............. 1/ALT1
2| - - - | 1206265-9 | Gummibuffert, ihalig......... Rubber bushing, hollow..| |2|ALT2
40 4 - - - 946471-0(SKruv......ccoooroovoceeeerecers, SCreW ... 2| M10 X 16
a1 1 - - - | 1229313-0(Krangningshammare........ Stabilizer.... 4| D 16 MM.
1 - - - | 1229956-6|Krdangningshdmmare........ Stabilizer ... 4/D 19 MM.
1 - - - | 1272792-1|Krangningshdmmare........ Stabilizer ... 4/ D21 MM
1 - - - 1 1229957-41Krangningshammare......... Stabilizer ..., 41D 23 MM.
36. 242 CH -OMKR 205100, 244 CH -OMKR 675000, 245 CH -OMKR 362900 EXCL 245T. 262, 264 CH-122297, 265 CH-30464.
37. 242 CH OMKR 205101-, 244 CH OMKR 675001-, 245 CH OMKR 362901- EXCL 245T. 262, 264 CH 122298-, 265 CH 30465-.
38. 245 CH OMKR 362901- EXCL 245T. 265 CH 30465-.
39. 242 CH OMKR 205101-, 244 CH OMKR 675001-, 264 CH 122298-.
63. 242 CH 237370-, 244 CH 939340-, 245 CH 506260-, 265 CH 34030-.

2130
2140
2160
2180
2200
2220
2240
2260
2280

PANYAY]

2340
2360
2380
2400
2°°1
e d
2460
2480
2500
2520
2540
2560
2580
2600
2620

2660

2680
2700

12720

2740
2760
2780
2800
2820
ar A
I
2880
2900
2920
2940
2080

3000
3020
3040
3060
3080
3100
3120
3140
3160
3180
3200
3220



240 - 260 series Reservdelskatalog
1979 - 1984 Parts Catalogue 4-107 VOLVO
Sida Grupp Bakaxel Rear axle Wlustration
Page Group 2 ;
upphangning mountings 34948
198 4 1984-12
Pos. Antal/Quantity Artikel nr  |Benamning Description Sats|B| Anmarkning
Fig. Part No Kit{P| Notes
S
R
42 2y - - - | 1221956-4{Konsol.......ccooo.covvcvennrinnerennn. Bracket ..., 4
43 2 - - - 947292-9SKruv.......ccoomrvvviirerceeeeeerrreeeenns SCreW ..o 2
44 2l - - - 945409-1 [Mutter ... NUt . 2
45 2| - - - | 1272126-2|Stétdampare.........ccoeeee.. Shock absorber............... 1] 20)
2| - - - | 1206641-1]Stotdédmpare.................... Shock absorber.......... 1121, 23)
2l - - - 1 1228344-6|Stotdampare........ne. Shock absorber.......... 1/ 245DL AUSTRALIA
2 - - - 1128794-3 | Stétdampare, ............ccoooee...e. Shock absorber, ... 6] 242GT CH-16569.
gastryck (1272194)
2] - - - 1272192-4|St6tdampare, bla ... Shock absorber, blue ....... 1] 24)
gastryck gas pressure
2 - - - 1272649-3 | Stotdampare, ............ccooooeeen.. Shock absorber, ................ 1) 26)
gastryck gas pressure
2 - - - 1272127-0| Stétdampare, ............ccoone..... Shock absorber, ................. 1} 25)
sjalv-nivareglerande self-levelling
46 2] - - - | 1272210-4{Lagerbult................... Bearing bolt............. 2
47 2l - B - 955897-4(Bricka .......c.o.ccooovvveereer Washer..........c..coeeeee. 2
48 2| - - - 947218-4|Bricka ... Washer........cccoociennnns 2
49 a4l - - - 946034-6 Mutter ...............cccccoooommnrennrenes NUt . 4
50 2l - - - 955355-3 [ Skruv ... SCIeW ..o 2{ BKH D16 MM
2 - - - 955356-1{SKruv...........coovoeiresrcceee SCrew ... 2| BKH D19, D21, D23 MM
2l - - - 955355-3 [ SKruv........cooooooevrvvceeireere s SCrew ..o, 2| EXCL BKH
51 2y - - - 1 1206640-3|Distansror.........eeee, Spacer sleeve............ 2
52 2| - - - 946034-6 [Mutter ..o NUL e 4
53 20 - . - | 1221882-2|Fjadersate...................c........ Spring seat.........nn 4
54 2l - - - 946471-0SKruv......ccooovvveerereereerees SCrew ... 2{M10 X 16
55 2l - - - | 1221885-5|Gummimellanlagg............. Rubber spacer............... 4
56 2l - - - | 1212426-9|Bakfjader........c.occcoomne.ees Rear spring........cccccevvns 3} 20, 24)
trdddiameter 12,0 mm wire diameter 12.0 mm
2l - - - | 1212426-9|Bakfjader............. S Rear spring.........ccocoovmrennnee. 3} 25, 26)
trdddiameter 12,0 mm wire diameter 12.0 mm
2l - - - | 1212427-7|Bakfjader.............cccoccoovrve. Rear spring.....c..cccccoomnunnnne. 3/245DL, GL GERMANY,
trdddiameter 12,7 mm  |wire diameter 12.7 mm FRANCE.
2l - - - | 1212427-7|Bakfjader, ......c..ccooooervrrren. Rear spring, ..o, 3| SE SIDA 210, 4-119
for nivareglering for levelling system
2l - - - | 1229052-4|Bakfjader.........ccccconnnn. Rear spring......ccccnnneen. 3121, 23)
trdddiameter 12,95 mm |wire diameter 12.95 mm
2l - - - | 1206750-0|Bakfjader...............ccccccocvnuennn. Rear spring.......c..ccoeevvveneee. 3{245DL AUSTRALIA
trdddiameter 13,8 mm wire diameter 13.8 mm
57 2] - - - | 1206811-0|Fastbricka..........cccooccerrvive Anchorage washer ... 3
58 21 - - - 963107-8/Mutter ..., NUt e 2
20. 242/24ADL, GL. EXCL 244GL USA. EXCL 244GL B21E Germany, Switzerland, Austria. 244GLE Japan. EXCL 244GT.
21. 245DL, GL. EXCL 245DL, GL Germany, France, Australia. 245/265GLE. 2656GL. EXCL 265GL USA,
Australia, Germany, France, Netherlands.
23. 245/265GL Australia.
24 . 244GL USA EXCL CAN. 244GL B21E Germany, Switzerland, Austria. 244GLE EXCL Japan. 242/244GLT B21/B23. 242GT CH 165570-.
25. 265GL USA, Germany, France, Netherlands.
26. 244GLT B27/B28. 262C. 264

1100

3240
3260
3300
3320
3340
3360
3380
3400
3420
2

oy
3480
3500
3520
3540
?' -
KN
3600
3620
3640
3660
3680
3700
3720
3740
3760
3780
3800
3820
3840

'| 3860

3880
3900
3920
3540
3960
2

4 .y
4020
4040



